

ITEM NO.5

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S H . A V A N I P A L S I N G H

Civil Appeal No(s). 84/2009

SECURITIES EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAGRUTI SECURITIES LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date : 21-09-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Mr Akhil Abraham Roy, Adv.
M/S. K J John And Co, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the appellant is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps and/or file fresh particulars in respect of the unserved sole respondent in respect of whom the notice for alternative arrangement(counsel expired) has returned unserved.

List on 9.11.2022.

AVANI PAL SINGH
Registrar